
Darraweit
Guim

Grave Transcriptions
Photos and Data by Tony Lugton 2007



MAP of Cemetery

Darraweit Guim is a farming town about 57 km from Melbourne off the Hume highway
Heading towards Broadford traveling to Wallan you turn left and only short drive you
Find the tiny town deep in the high hills. The cemetery is at the top of the hill behind the
The old bluestone church and is set on a very steep hill side.



Name Index

Aungier 17
Allan 66
Breen 10,11,18,19
Bartlam 48
Burgis 63
Brown 62
Beckingsale 33
Cleve 22,23
Cruise 14
Collins 16
Coustley 25
Connor 26
Campbell 71
Corrigan 12
Cottam 38
Davies 43
Dawson 41
Fowler 27
Francis 48
Forbes 57
Gower 26
Goodman 28,29,30,31
Gilbert 64
Green 32,45
Howard 47
Johnson 9
Jefferies 65
Jamieson 42
Kirkwood 45
Lord 47
McCabe 7
McDonald 56,57,58,69,70,72
McKellar 67
McRae 54
McDonell 52,53,54
McLeod 39
McConnell 37
Moore 55
Russell 13
Ryland 2
Roubin 49
Stockdale 3,4,5,6,8,20
Sullivan 9
Smith 26
Tighe 1
Tom 34,35,36,59,60
Thomson 40
Unknown 21,50
Walsh 9
Woolcock 24
Verdi 46



Patrick John Tighe 1923-2001

And his son

Michael John Tighe 1963-2004



Winifred Ryland
And

David Ryland



Bridget Ida the beloved wife of P. Stockdale who died 3rd Feb 1915 aged 41yrs.
Also the above P.Stockdale who died 25th Jul 1956 aged 88yrs.

John Connor Stockdale the devoted husband of Norah and loving father
Of John who died 16th Sep 1938.



Bridget Cecilia Stockdale died 19th Dec 1946 aged 68yrs



Veronica Stockdale loved wife of Ray died 12th Apr 1985
Aged 78yrs

And
Raymond Francis Stockdale died 28th Nov 1989 aged 84yrs.



Bryan Stockdale died 28th Jun 1940 aged 77yrs
Also his beloved wife Elizabeth Mary died 13th Jun 1973 aged 94yrs.
Hazel Mary Stockdale beloved wife of Brendan died 1980 aged 72yrs

Brendan Joseph Stockdale died 1992 aged 80yrs.



Erected by Margaret in memory of her husband
James McCabe County Dublin Ireland died 1st Jan 1889 aged 74yrs

Margaret Native of County Cork Ireland died
15th Aug 1913 aged 85yrs.



Anna Maria Stockdale born 26th May 1861
Died 5th Apr 1879

Also
Margaret beloved wife of W.H Stockdale

Who died 29th Aug 1899 aged 62yrs.



Frederick Johnson died 7th Apr 1873
Timothy Sullivan died 12th May 1887
Jeremiah Sullivan died 13th Nov 1900

? Sullivan died 8th Mar ?
Mary Walsh died 16th Sep 1916

Bridget Sullivan died 10th Feb 1933





Clair McCarthy Breen 23rd Aug 1991



Mary Rose Cleve died 18th Jun 1975 aged 30yrs



John James Cleve died 13th Jun 1965 aged 57yrs
Sarah Lucy Cleve died 29th May 1998 aged 90yrs



Lyn Cleve-Woolcock died 12.2.1983 aged 36yrs.



Edward James Cruise died 18th Sep 1970 aged 48yrs
Patricia Cruise died 23rd Dec 1984 aged 57yrs.



J.J Collins 29th Jul 2002 aged 80yrs.





Thomas Aungier died 12th Apr 1960 aged 85yrs
Michael Aungier died 23rd Feb 1967 aged 88yrs.



Allan Smith died 27th Dec 1896 aged 40yrs
Also his wife Mary died 21st Apr 1918 aged 55yrs

Their grand daughter Margaret Conner died 29th Dec 1917 aged 7mths
Their great grandson John Gower died 29th Sep 1936 aged 8yrs.



Katherine Breen 21.8.1944 aged 59yrs.
Martin Joseph Breen 19.11.1954 aged 73yrs.



James Breen



William Hallett Stockdale Born ? Dorsetshire England
Died Darraweit Guim 14th Sep 1906 aged 75yrs.



C. R Fowler died 2nd Nov 1981 aged 62yrs



John Henry Goodman 1907-1980



Goodman
Thomas 1868-1923

Ada 1880-1869



John Goodman died 14th Jul 1879 aged 47yrs also wife Julia died 25th Sep 1907 68yrs

Ann Goodman died 16th Dec 1877 aged 19yrs



Elizabeth Goodman beloved wife of Robert Goodman
Died 19th Feb 1911 aged 53yrs.



James McDonald Native of Perthshire Scotland died at
Darraweit Guim 16th Aug 1897 aged 87yrs.

Also his son Samuel died 8th Sep 1871 aged 12yrs.
Also Catherine McDonald wife of above Native of Skye Scotland

Died Darraweit Guim 4th Apr 1905 aged 79yrs.



Christina widow of the late Charles Campbell
Sleat Skye Scotland who died at Havelock 12th Dec 1876

Aged 72yrs.



My Dear Son James Cottam McDonald died through Accident
22nd Dec 1901 aged 2yrs 4mths.

My dear wife Martha McDonald died 1st Apr 1902 aged 35yrs.
Also Archibald died 14th Sep 1931 aged 68yrs.

Also Mary Ann beloved wife of Archibald died 2nd Dec 1954 aged 84yrs.



Mary beloved wife of Alex C McDonald passed away 14th Sep 1923 aged 65yrs
Also Alex C McDonald died 20th May 1938 aged 82yrs

Sonny beloved son of Alex C and Mary McDonald died 18th Sep 1907 aged 19yrs.



Unknown



Elizabeth McKellar wife of D.J McKellar and mother
Of L.B and L.B Allan died 2nd Jun 1937 aged 73yrs.



Andrew Allan died 10th October 1902 aged 44yrs.



Helen Mitchell Jefferies passed on the 18.1.1978 aged 72yrs.
Benjamin Robert Gery Jefferies husband of the above

Died 1.1.1986 aged 87yrs.





Elaine Patricia Roubin nee Francis
16-1-1924 7-9-1990

Muched loved mother of Linda and Tania.



Cornelius Francis departed this life 8th Aug 1870 aged 40yrs
Also Amelia Bartlam beloved mother of

M.A Francis died 10th Feb 1887 aged 80yrs.
Also Mary Anne Francis wife and daughter of above 21st Jun 1930 aged 92yrs.

Elizabeth daughter of C and M.A Francis died 9th Nov 1935.



James Lord in memory of his wife Mary Howard
Of Rochdale Lancashire England

Died so happily on 27th March 1897 in her 84th year.
A Colonist of 42 years.



Yendle



Alan Leslie Burgis
10.3.1945 9.12.2001



Scott Andrew Brown
10.12.1975 1.11.1999



Malcolm McRae died Darraweit Guim 18th Aug 1872
Aged 74yrs.

Note
Malcolm arrived on the ship Ticonderoga 5th Nov 1852 which arrived riddled with Typhus. 100 of the 795

passengers perished at sea another 70 died at Point Nepean which became a quarantine station.
Malcolm lost his wife Helen McRae 41yrs, children John 17yrs, Janet 10yrs

Farquhar 6yrs and Malcolm 2yrs.



Ann McDonell Native of Kintail Ross Shire Scotland died 7th Nov 1895 aged 72yrs.
Also

Kenneth McDonell Native of Glenelg Inverness Shire Scotland
Died 21st Mar 1903 aged 76yrs.



Edith Eliza MacDonell who died 25th Dec 1933 aged 64yrs.
Also Duncan beloved husband of the above

died 26th Jun 1936 aged 77yrs.



Margaret Jean beloved wife of Percy John Forbes
died 8th Jul 1944 aged 36yrs.

Also Percy J.R Forbes who died 16th Dec 1970 aged 70yrs.



James Cottam late of Chintin died 1st May 1873 aged 44yrs.
Also Elizabeth beloved wife of the above died 21st Mar 1911 aged 82yrs.



William McLeod Native of Brora Sutherland Shire Scotland
Died 12th Jan 1901 aged 73yrs.

Also Agnes McLeod wife of the above
Died 31st Jul 1919 aged 82yrs.



McDonald
John passed away 8th Aug 1963 aged 81.

Also
Annie beloved wife of John passed away 24th Jul 1966 aged 81.



Allan A beloved husband of Ada Margaret McDonald
Who died 6th Aug 1961 aged 62yrs.

Ada Margaret who died 11th Jul 1990 aged 87yrs
Mother of Alexander David



Alex D McDonald 13 Sep 1986 aged 57yrs.
Loving husband of Barbara, father of Robert, Peter, Trevor & Jamie.



Mary Lillian Tom died 24th Oct 1944
James Matthew Tomdied 17th Oct 1948



William Ernest Tom died 3rd Mar 1939 aged 68yrs.
Also Muriel Annie beloved wife of above

Died 19th Oct 1958 aged 64yrs.



Kenneth McDonell Glengarry Darraweit Guim
Died 22nd October 1980 74yrs.



Joy Sibylle Green
23.3.1928 23.6.1991

daughter of Dorothy and Samuel Calvert



Beckingsale
Herbert Bilton beloved husband of Jean

14.8.1915 11.5.1998
and his wife Jean nee Tom
20.12.1915 15.8.2000



James Tom McDonell
Born 11.6.1910 Died 27.7.2000

Of Glengarry Darraweit Guim
Son of Duncan and Edith McDonell



James Tom died 26th Aug 1983 aged 64yrs.



William Ernest Tom of Chintin Grange
Died 22nd Jan 1982

Aged 65yrs.



McDonald
Christina died 3.11.1977 aged 79



Theodore Henry Davies born Shropshire England
22.11.1903

died Darraweit Guim 25.10.1966



John Jamieson Native of Ayrshire Scotland
Born 4th Apr 1856 died 15th Aug 1938 aged 80yrs.

Also wife of the above
Barbara Flora died 18th Dec 1947 aged 69yrs.



Dawson
John Thomas 17.1.1919-10.2.2003

Mana nee Leitch 28.11.1917-6.8.1996



Valda Thomson beloved wife of the late Cecil Thomson.
10.2.1907 29.7.2003



Mary McConnell beloved wife of the late Joseph McConnell
Of Sydney Born 11th Apr 1830 Died 14th Jan 1904



Alexander D.C Moore died at Kilmore 9th Jan 1947 aged 64yrs
Lizzie Florence died 20th Nov 1963 aged 79yrs.



Name Index

Aungier 17
Allan 66
Breen 10,11,18,19
Bartlam 48
Burgis 63
Brown 62
Beckingsale 33
Cleve 22,23
Cruise 14-15
Collins 16
Coustley 25
Connor 26
Campbell 71
Corrigan 12
Cottam 38
Davies 43
Dawson 41
Fowler 27
Francis 48
Forbes 57
Gower 26
Goodman 28,29,30,31
Gilbert 64
Green 32,45
Howard 47
Johnson 9
Jefferies 65
Jamieson 42
Kirkwood 45
Lord 47
McCabe 7
McDonald 56,57,58,69,70,72
McKellar 67
McRae 54
McDonell 52,53,54
McLeod 39
McConnell 37
Moore 55
Russell 13
Ryland 2
Roubin 49
Stockdale 3,4,5,6,8,20
Sullivan 9
Smith 26
Tighe 1
Tom 34,35,36,59,60
Thomson 40
Unknown 21,50
Walsh 9
Woolcock 24
Verdi 46



Dorothy loved daughter of Ada and David Kirkwood loving sister
Of Ada and Clarisse died 7th Aug 1982 aged 69.

Clarisse loved wife of Jack Loving mother of David
Died 20th Oct 1978 aged 70.



Betty loved wife of Andrew Sutherland died 1873 aged 65 yrs.
Also their son William died 1873 aged 35yrs.


	Intro
	Map
	Index
	Angier 17
	Allan 66
	Breen 10
	11
	18
	19
	Bartlam 48
	Burgis 63
	Brown 62
	Beckingsale 33
	Cleve 22
	23
	Cruise 14
	Collins 16
	Coustley 25
	Connor 26
	Campbell 71
	Cottam 38
	Davies 43
	Dawson 41
	Fowler 27
	Francis 48
	Forbes 51
	Gower 26
	Goodman 28
	29
	30
	30a
	31
	Gilbert 64
	Green 32
	45
	58
	Howard 47
	Johnson 9
	Jefferies 65
	Jamieson 42
	Kirkwood
	Lord 47
	McCabe 7
	McDonald 72
	70
	69
	56
	57
	58
	44
	McKellar 67
	McRae 54
	McDonell 53
	52
	61
	34
	McLeod 39
	McConnell 37
	Moore 55
	Ryland 2
	Roubin 49
	Stockdale 3
	4
	5
	6
	8
	20
	Sullivan 9
	Sutherland 50
	Smith 26
	Tighe 1
	Tom 34
	60
	35
	36
	Thomson 40
	Unknown 68
	Walsh 9
	Woolcock 24
	Yendle 46



